Milwaukee (10-5,3-1 Horizon) -vs- Oakland (5-10,2-2 Horizon)
01/02/25 at Athletics Center O'Rena , Rochester, MI

Date: 01/02/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dZE%Z:PYI, 860 Milwaukee 23 26 49
Site: Athletics Center O'Rena , Rochester, MI Oakland 33 32 65
Referees: Bill Ek, Kevin Brill, Andy O'Brien
Milwaukee 49
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Fulks, Themus * 36 7-15 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 5 0 1 14
03  Stillwell,Jamichael - 22 5-9 2-3 2-5 3-6 9 5 2 3 1 0 14
04  Pullian,Kentrell * 27 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 7
05 McKee,A]l - 30 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 2 0 0 3
34 Duffy,Darius * 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
06 Pippa-White,Esyah 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 o 0 O o 0 o0 3
08 Pratt,Erik 25 1-11 0-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 2
24  Jovanovich,Danilo 23 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
00 Lovelace, Jr.,John 11 0-2 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
11 Davis,Learic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 5-18 4-7 12-20 32 20 8 15 2 5 49
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-3 33.33 %
Second Half 10-26 38.46 % 3-9 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %
Total 20-55 36.4 % 5-18 27.8% 4-7 57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pullian,Kentrell

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8

Oakland 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Mukeba,Allen David * 26 7-11 0-0 1-1 2-7 9 3 2 0 0 0 15
07 Jones,Isaiah =3 26  3-5 0-0 5-6 5-0 5 1 2 1 0 2 11
12 Naivalurua,Tuburu * 33 5-9 0-0 0-3 3-0 3 2 0 3 3 2 10
10 Cole,DQ =3 28 1-6 0-3 5-6 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 7
06 Christie,Malcolm * 22 1-7 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
01 Jones,Jaylen 30 4-10 2-6 4-4 1-6 7 2 1 4 0 3 14
25 Craggs,Cooper 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
22  Majak,Deng 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
11 Woodrich,Jayson 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Mashhour,Nassim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Bembry,Jeremiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 3-17 18-24 13-23 36 14 7 11 6 8 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74 % 1-9 11.11 % 10-13 76.92 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 22-52 423 % 3-17 17.6 % 18-24 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jones,Jaylen

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Milwaukee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland
MISS LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint) 19:34
19:34 BLOCK by COLE,DQ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint) 19:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
18:53 MISS JUMPER by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH
18:46 MISS JUMPER by COLE,DQ

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH
18:30 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by PULLIAN,KENTRELL(in the paint) 18:01
18:01 BLOCK by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FULKS, THEMUS 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
17:48 MISS JUMPER by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
17:33 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,DQ

MISS LAYUP by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint) 17:22
REBOUND OFF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint) 17:20 2-4 H2
17:20 FOUL by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
MISS FT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
16:52 TURNOVER by JONES,ISAIAH
STEAL by FULKS, THEMUS 16:52
GOOD 3PTR by MCKEE,A](fastbreak) 16:46 54 V1

ASSIST by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL --
16:22 MISS JUMPER by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 16:10 8-4 V4
ASSIST by PULLIAN,KENTRELL --
15:52 8-6 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FULKS, THEMUS 15:47
15:47 STEAL by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
15:45 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
15:45 SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by PULLIAN,KENTRELL 15:45
SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS 15:45
SUB IN by PRATT,ERIK 15:45
SUB IN by JOVANOVICH,DANILO 15:45
15:37 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL --
TURNOVER by FULKS,THEMUS 15:30
15:30 STEAL by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
15:22 MISS 3PTR by COLE,DQ
REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL --
TURNOVER by PRATT,ERIK 15:10
15:10 STEAL by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
FOUL by JOVANOVICH,DANILO 15:08
15:07 8-7 V1 GOOD FT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM(fastbreak)
15:07 MISS FT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FULKS, THEMUS --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ERIK 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:18 89 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)



13:54 FOUL by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ERIK 13:50
= REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
FOUL by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 13:33
13:33 MISS FT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:33 SUB OUT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
13:33 SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 13:33
SUB OUT by MCKEE,A] 13:33
SUB IN by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 13:33
SUB IN by PULLIAN,KENTRELL 13:33
13:33 MISS FT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ERIK --
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint) 13:20 10-9 V1
13:01 MISS LAYUP by CRAGGS,COOPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVICH,DANILO =
12:57 FOUL by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
12:57 SUB OUT by COLE,DQ
12:57 SUB IN by WOODRICH,JAYSON
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN
FOUL by PRATT,ERIK 12:32
12:32 10-10 GOOD FT by JONES,JAYLEN
12:32 10-11 H1 GOOD FT by JONES,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by FULKS, THEMUS(in the paint) 12:19
REBOUND OFF by JOVANOVICH,DANILO --
MISS LAYUP by JOVANOVICH,DANILO(in the paint) 12:12
12:12 BLOCK by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
REBOUND OFF by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN --
12:10 SUB OUT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
12:10 SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG
12:10 SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
12:10 SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH
12:08 FOUL by MAJAK,DENG
TURNOVER by TEAM 12:08
12:08 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
12:08 SUB IN by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
11:56 10-13 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PRATT,ERIK(in the paint) 11:33
- REBOUND DEF by WOODRICH,JAYSON
11:23 MISS 3PTR by WOODRICH,JAYSON
REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN =
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 11:13
= REBOUND DEF by CRAGGS,COOPER
10:45 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by PULLIAN,KENTRELL =
MISS LAYUP by FULKS, THEMUS(in the paint) 10:35
10:35 BLOCK by MAJAK,DENG

-- REBOUND DEF by MAJAK,DENG
10:06 10-15 H5 GOOD LAYUP by MAJAK,DENG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOODRICH,JAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by JOVANOVICH,DANILO(in the paint) 09:47 12-15 H3
ASSIST by PRATT,ERIK --

09:15 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 09:15

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM

09:13 SUB OUT by WOODRICH,JAYSON

09:13 SUB OUT by MAJAK,DENG



SUB OUT by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN

SUB OUT by FULKS, THEMUS

SUB OUT by JOVANOVICH,DANILO
SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
SUB IN by MCKEE,AJ]

SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by PRATT,ERIK

TURNOVER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

FOUL by PRATT,ERIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRATT,ERIK

SUB IN by FULKS, THEMUS

FOUL by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

TURNOVER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

SUB IN by JOVANOVICH,DANILO

GOOD LAYUP by PULLIAN,KENTRELL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCKEE,AJ(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKEE,A]

SUB OUT by PULLIAN,KENTRELL
SUB IN by PRATT,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVICH,DANILO(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKEE,A]

SUB OUT by MCKEE,A]
SUB IN by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

MISS LAYUP by PRATT,ERIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FULKS, THEMUS

MISS 3PTR by FULKS,THEMUS

FOUL by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS

14-15

14-17

14-19

14-20

14-23

16-23
16-25

16-26

16-27

16-28

16-29

16-30

H1

H3

H5

H 6

H9

H7
H9

H11

H 14

SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by COLE,DQ

SUB IN by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
SUB IN by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

MISS 3PTR by COLE,DQ

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
STEAL by JONES,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN
ASSIST by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by COLE,DQ

SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

SUB IN by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM

SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG

GOOD FT by COLE,DQ

REBOUND DEF by MAJAK,DENG

GOOD FT by JONES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by JONES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by COLE,DQ

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
GOOD FT by JONES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MAJAK,DENG
SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER



SUB IN by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 04:05
04:05 16-31 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,ISAIAH

04:05 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
04:05 SUB IN by WOODRICH,JAYSON
SUB OUT by JOVANOVICH,DANILO 04:05
SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 04:05
03:49 FOUL by CRAGGS,COOPER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
MISS FT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 03:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 03:49 17-31 H 14
03:25 17-33 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NAIVALURUA,TUBURU(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FULKS,THEMUS 03:10
SUB OUT by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 03:09
SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS 03:09
02:44 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ERIK o
MISS 3PTR by PULLIAN,KENTRELL 02:33
REBOUND OFF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL -
GOOD LAYUP by PULLIAN,KENTRELL(in the paint) 02:29 19-33 H 14
ASSIST by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL -
02:03 MISS LAYUP by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
02:02 FOUL by CRAGGS,COOPER
02:02 SUB OUT by COLE,DQ
02:02 SUB OUT by WOODRICH,JAYSON
02:02 SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN
02:02 SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by FULKS,THEMUS 01:51
01:51 STEAL by JONES,JAYLEN
01:31 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint) 01:19 21-33 H 12
00:56 FOUL by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
00:56 TURNOVER by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 00:56
SUB IN by JOVANOVICH,DANILO 00:56
00:56 SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
00:56 SUB OUT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
00:56 SUB IN by WOODRICH,JAYSON
00:56 SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint) 00:38 23-33 H 10
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 SUB OUT by WOODRICH,JAYSON
00:28 SUB OUT by MAJAK,DENG
00:28 SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
00:28 SUB IN by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
00:28 SUB IN by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
00:28 SUB IN by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
SUB OUT by PRATT,ERIK 00:28
SUB IN by DAVIS,LEARIC 00:28
00:03 TURNOVER by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
00:03 SUB OUT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
00:03 SUB OUT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
00:03 SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG
00:03 SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
00:03 SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
00:03 SUB IN by MASHHOUR,NASSIM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,LEARIC 00:03
SUB IN by PRATT,ERIK 00:03

MISS 3PTR by PULLIAN,KENTRELL 00:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Milwaukee

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland

SUB OUT by PRATT,ERIK

SUB OUT by JOVANOVICH,DANILO
SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
SUB IN by MCKEE,AJ]

FOUL by DUFFY,DARIUS
TURNOVER by DUFFY,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by FULKS, THEMUS
GOOD LAYUP by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint)

STEAL by DUFFY,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by PULLIAN,KENTRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

MISS FT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

FOUL by DUFFY,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,DARIUS
GOOD TIPIN by DUFFY,DARIUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
TURNOVER by FULKS,THEMUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PULLIAN,KENTRELL
SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
SUB IN by PRATT,ERIK

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:39
19:26
19:26
19:07
18:47
18:15
18:12
18:12
18:12
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:38
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:27

17:17
16:55
16:45
16:39
16:21
16:03
15:30
15:22
15:22
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21

23-35

25-35

26-35

26-38

26-40

28-40
28-42
30-42

H12

H 10

H9

H 12
H 14
H 12

SUB OUT by MASHHOUR,NASSIM
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MAJAK,DENG

SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB IN by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by COLE,DQ

SUB IN by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
SUB IN by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by NAIVALURUA,TUBURU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLE,DQ

MISS LAYUP by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by COLE,DQ

FOUL by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

FOUL by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN
ASSIST by COLE,DQ

REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU

STEAL by JONES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by COLE,DQ

SUB OUT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
SUB IN by WOODRICH,JAYSON
SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG



SUB IN by JOVANOVICH,DANILO

GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FULKS, THEMUS

GOOD LAYUP by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRATT,ERIK

FOUL by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
SUB OUT by FULKS, THEMUS
SUB IN by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by PRATT,ERIK

STEAL by PRATT,ERIK
TURNOVER by MCKEE,A]

GOOD 3PTR by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCKEE,A]

BLOCK by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
FOUL TECH by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

FOUL by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

FOUL by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

SUB OUT by PULLIAN,KENTRELL
SUB IN by FULKS, THEMUS

FOUL by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL
SUB IN by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ERIK

15:21
15:06
14:43
14:10
13:42
13:09
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
12:51
12:37

12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:00
12:00
11:53
11:44
11:44
11:40
11:40
11:04
11:04
11:04
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:31
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17

10:14
10:03
10:03
09:49
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:41

30-44
32-44
32-46
34-46

34-48
36-48

36-50

36-51

39-51

39-54

14
12
14
12

I T T T

H12

H 15

GOOD LAYUP by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
SUB OUT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU

SUB OUT by MAJAK,DENG

SUB IN by COLE,DQ

SUB IN by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER

SUB OUT by WOODRICH,JAYSON

SUB IN by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
FOUL by JONES,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by JONES,JAYLEN

STEAL by JONES,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by JONES,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by JONES,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by COLE,DQ
SUB IN by WOODRICH,JAYSON

MISS FT by JONES,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
ASSIST by JONES,ISAIAH

FOUL by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU



REBOUND OFF by JOVANOVICH,DANILO --

MISS LAYUP by JOVANOVICH,DANILO(in the paint) 09:36
REBOUND OFF by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN =
MISS JUMPER by FULKS, THEMUS(in the paint) 09:29
= REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
08:58 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN
- REBOUND OFF by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
08:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN
- REBOUND OFF by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
FOUL by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 08:36
SUB OUT by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN 08:36
SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS 08:36
08:35 SUB OUT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
08:35 SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG
08:35 MISS FT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVICH,DANILO --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ERIK 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN
07:45 MISS 3PTR by WOODRICH,JAYSON
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ERIK --
07:41 FOUL by JONES,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
07:41 SUB IN by COLE,DQ
SUB OUT by JOVANOVICH,DANILO 07:41
SUB IN by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by MAJAK,DENG
07:41 SUB IN by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,THEMUS 07:32 41-54 H 13
ASSIST by DUFFY,DARIUS --
06:56 TURNOVER by JONES,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 06:41
06:41 SUB OUT by WOODRICH,JAYSON
06:41 SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH
06:30 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:10
FOUL by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 06:05
SUB OUT by STILLWELL,JAMICHAEL 06:05
SUB IN by DAVIS,LEARIC 06:05

06:05 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by JONES,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
06:05 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

06:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCKEE,AJ 05:48
05:48 STEAL by JONES,ISAIAH
05:27 TURNOVER by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
STEAL by DAVIS,LEARIC 05:27
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ERIK 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
04:47 MISS JUMPER by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAYLEN
04:27 MISS 3PTR by COLE,DQ
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ERIK --
MISS LAYUP by PRATT,ERIK(in the paint) 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN
03:54 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NAIVALURUA,TUBURU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH
03:48 SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB OUT by PRATT,ERIK 03:48

SUB OUT by DAVIS,LEARIC 03:48



SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS

SUB IN by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN
SUB IN by PULLIAN,KENTRELL
SUB IN by JOVANOVICH,DANILO
GOOD 3PTR by PULLIAN,KENTRELL
ASSIST by JOVANOVICH,DANILO

REBOUND DEF by FULKS, THEMUS
MISS LAYUP by FULKS, THEMUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOVANOVICH,DANILO

MISS LAYUP by JOVANOVICH,DANILO(in the paint)

STEAL by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN

GOOD FT by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by LOVELACE, JR.,JOHN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PULLIAN,KENTRELL

REBOUND DEF by FULKS, THEMUS

MISS LAYUP by FULKS, THEMUS(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKEE,A]

SUB OUT by FULKS, THEMUS
SUB IN by PIPPA-WHITE,ESYAH

GOOD 3PTR by PIPPA-WHITE,ESYAH

FOUL by MCKEE,A]

MISS LAYUP by PULLIAN,KENTRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by MCKEE,A]

SUB OUT by PULLIAN,KENTRELL
SUB OUT by MCKEE,A]

SUB IN by PRATT,ERIK

SUB IN by DAVIS,LEARIC

MISS JUMPER by PRATT,ERIK(in the paint)

00:51
00:44
00:44

00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41

00:41
00:41
00:41
00:27

44-58

45-58

46-58

46-60

46-61

46-62
49-62

49-63
49-64

49-65

H 14

H 13

H12

H 14

H 16
H 13

H 14
H 15

H 16

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN

BLOCK by NAIVALURUA,TUBURU
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by JONES,JAYLEN

FOUL by COLE,DQ

SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by COLE,DQ

GOOD FT by COLE,DQ
SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MUKEBA,ALLEN DAVID
SUB IN by MAJAK,DENG

SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER

GOOD FT by COLE,DQ

GOOD FT by CRAGGS,COOPER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CRAGGS,COOPER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
SUB IN by MASHHOUR,NASSIM

BLOCK by MAJAK,DENG
REBOUND DEF by COLE,DQ

SUB OUT by NAIVALURUA, TUBURU
SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER

MISS FT by COLE,DQ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLE,DQ(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by COLE,DQ

SUB IN by BEMBRY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MASHHOUR,NASSIM



